

Ref.: SEC&LEG/928

February 2, 2024 Through Online Portal

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 505283 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. NSE Symbol: KIRLPNU

Sub.: Intimation of outcome of Investor / Analyst / Financial Institutions under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of earlier communication vide letter No. SEC&LEG/927 dated February 23, 2024; this is to inform that the meetings of Investors / Analysts / Financial Institutions were held with the Management of the Company as per details given below :

Day and Date	Nature of Interaction	Name of Investor / Analyst / Financial Institute
Wednesday, February 28, 2024	Investor Conference – 1x1 and group interactions in Singapore	Investor conference arranged by JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited
Thursday, February 29, 2024		

The discussion took place on operational overview of the Company. No unpublished price sensitive information was discussed at the meetings.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

Jitendra R. Shah Company Secretary & Head Legal Membership No. 17243

Kirloskar Pneumatic Company Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company Regd. Office: Plot No. 1, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Hadapsar, Pune, Maharashtra 411013 Tel: +91 (20) 26727000 Fax: +91 (20) 26870297 Email: infokpcl@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskarpneumatic.com CIN: L29120PN1974PLC110307